
Marca Licencia Nombre Nacionalidad Fecha de Nacimiento Club Fecha marca inscripción Lugar marca inscripción
12.15 MU20434 MARIA JESUS HERAS BUSTILLO ESPAÑA 4/4/2008 UCAM-Cartagena 6/7/2024 Málaga-CIU
12.93 EX524 JIMENA MUÑOZ MORALES ESPAÑA 4/9/2007 Atletismo Mitreo 23/3/2024 Cáceres
12.97 MA2158 LUCIA PEREZ ORTEGA ESPAÑA 5/11/2006 DELSUR Coop La Palma 20/4/2024 Jaén
13.72 J1283 NATALIA LLAVERO MOLINA ESPAÑA 31/1/2005 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 19/5/2024 Jaén
13.74 MU3225 ANA MARIA FERRER CALDERON ESPAÑA 21/2/2007 CA Murcia PDS Group 11/5/2024 Alhama de Murcia
24.57 MU19580 ESTRELLA SANTOYO FERNANDEZ ESPAÑA 30/9/2006 UCAM-Cartagena 28/7/2024 Castellón-MGH
26.53 EX121 CARMEN MARINA GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ ESPAÑA 1/12/2007 Atletismo Mitreo 15/6/2024 Cáceres
26.60 GR741 AINHOA HERRERA MEDINA ESPAÑA 9/7/2007 DELSUR Coop La Palma 13/7/2024 Málaga-CAR
27.68 J1774 MARINA AGRELA CARRANZA ESPAÑA 4/1/2008 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 19/5/2024 Jaén

MU551 IRENE PARRA TORRIJOS ESPAÑA 3/10/2006 CA Murcia PDS Group
58.79 MU1333 CAROLINA MADRID GARCIA ESPAÑA 9/8/2008 UCAM-Cartagena 14/4/2024 Elche
59.12 GR4777 CLAUDIA MARQUEZ CONTRERAS ESPAÑA 6/5/2006 DELSUR Coop La Palma 25/5/2024 Vitoria
1:02.94 J42 MARIA DIAZ RAMIREZ ESPAÑA 26/8/2005 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 11/5/2024 Andújar
1:02.04 MU18077 ALICIA LOPEZ IBERNON ESPAÑA 10/12/2006 CA Murcia PDS Group 28/4/2024 Alhama de Murcia
1:03.46 EX839 MARTA RAMIREZ SERRANO ESPAÑA 3/12/2008 Atletismo Mitreo 8/6/2024 Cáceres
2:13.40 MA2156 MARIA MORENO SOLA ESPAÑA 19/8/2006 DELSUR Coop La Palma 15/6/2024 Nerja
2:18.34 J1623 JIMENA AGUILAR ARAQUE ESPAÑA 24/1/2008 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 22/5/2024 Nerja
2:21.53 MU19147 MARTA CRESPO MARIN ESPAÑA 19/6/2007 UCAM-Cartagena 15/5/2024 Sagunto
2:28.82 EX7506 CLARA BERTOMEU AGAMA ESPAÑA 12/6/2005 Atletismo Mitreo 11/5/2024 Badajoz
2:45.27 MU17326 ALEJANDRA SANCHEZ LUJAN ESPAÑA 28/2/2006 CA Murcia PDS Group 27/4/2024 Alhama de Murcia
4:56.75 MU19174 GEMA GUASP HEREDIA ESPAÑA 15/11/2006 UCAM-Cartagena 21/1/2024 Alhama de Murcia
5:02.13 J248 ALMUDENA LOPEZ LOZANO ESPAÑA 6/1/2008 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 13/7/2024 Málaga-CAR
5:04.43 EX432 MARIA MARQUEZ PAREJO ESPAÑA 9/4/2008 Atletismo Mitreo 19/5/2024 Málaga-CAR

GR5188 MARTA ALCONCHER CORZO ESPAÑA 1/8/2006 DELSUR Coop La Palma
MU5033 SOFIA PEREZ CONESA ESPAÑA 11/3/2008 UCAM-Cartagena
MU19070 PATRICIA RUIZ TAPIA ESPAÑA 7/1/2008 CA Murcia PDS Group

8:58.72 EX219 GUADALUPE REGALADO GARCIA ESPAÑA 4/6/2008 Atletismo Mitreo 4/5/2024 Cáceres
12:36.23 CO6022 BLANCA SANCHEZ MEDINA ESPAÑA 2/4/2006 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 13/7/2024 Málaga-CAR
12:08.58 MU19174 GEMA GUASP HEREDIA ESPAÑA 15/11/2006 UCAM-Cartagena 14/4/2024 Elche

MU18937 NURIA GARCIA CARCEL ESPAÑA 8/11/2006 CA Murcia PDS Group
MA2159 LUCIA SALVATIERRA CAMACHO ESPAÑA 9/10/2008 DELSUR Coop La Palma

9:54.01 MU19681 FATIMA HERNANDEZ BOGAO ESPAÑA 20/9/2008 UCAM-Cartagena 7/7/2024 Málaga-CIU
10:18.43 EX165 CANDELA PEREZ PEÑA ESPAÑA 15/10/2008 Atletismo Mitreo 11/5/2024 Badajoz
11:10.91 AL6297 VIKTORIA VELINOVA FIDANOVA BULGARIA 19/8/2005 DELSUR Coop La Palma 13/7/2024 Málaga-CAR
11:24.22 MU4495 IRENE TSADIKAN VIDAL RODRÍGUEZ ESPAÑA 19/11/2006 CA Murcia PDS Group 13/4/2024 Yecla
11:39.69 GR5599 ERIKA BUENO RUIZ ESPAÑA 25/11/2007 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 3/1/2024 Nerja
15.22 CO6162 PAULA JORDAN FERNANDEZ ESPAÑA 12/10/2006 DELSUR Coop La Palma 13/7/2024 Málaga-CAR
15.75 MU4466 SOFIA CARLA RAMIREZ RUIZ ESPAÑA 25/1/2008 CA Murcia PDS Group 15/6/2024 Lorca
20.36 EX7306 RAQUEL GONZALEZ SANCHEZ ESPAÑA 11/11/2005 Atletismo Mitreo 15/6/2024 Cáceres

MU22041 MARIA HERNANDEZ PEREZ ESPAÑA 4/2/2008 UCAM-Cartagena
J2145 NATALIA CABRERA RUIZ ESPAÑA 27/3/2008 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

1:06.01 CO5219 CRISTINA ARIZA CANO ESPAÑA 17/9/2007 DELSUR Coop La Palma 15/6/2024 Nerja
1:06.07 MU15416 ANGELA PALAO PALAO ESPAÑA 8/1/2006 CA Murcia PDS Group 19/5/2024 Denia
1:09.04 MU2930 YASMIN MAYOUNE BEN ALLA ESPAÑA 18/3/2008 UCAM-Cartagena 12/5/2024 Alhama de Murcia
1:10.48 SE790 MARTA HIDALGO ISLA ESPAÑA 14/4/2005 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 15/6/2024 Nerja
1:16.88 EX226 CARLA MUÑOZ MONAGO ESPAÑA 4/9/2006 Atletismo Mitreo 19/5/2024 Málaga-CAR
1.57 MU18829 NOEMI ARMERO MONTESINOS ESPAÑA 25/1/2008 UCAM-Cartagena 8/6/2024 Lorca
1.48 MU1934 VALERIA DE HARO VIDAL ESPAÑA 21/11/2008 CA Murcia PDS Group 1/6/2024 Alhama de Murcia
1.44 J1721 PATRICIA LEON LOPEZ ESPAÑA 10/4/2008 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 13/7/2024 Málaga-CAR
1.20 EX208 ALICIA GARCIA AGOTE ESPAÑA 10/8/2008 Atletismo Mitreo 23/3/2024 Cáceres

DELSUR Coop La Palma
3.15 GR740 LUCIA SAEZ JIMENEZ ESPAÑA 7/7/2005 DELSUR Coop La Palma 15/6/2024 Nerja
2.90 EX164 JUDITH LIBERAL SUAREZ ESPAÑA 23/2/2008 Atletismo Mitreo 23/3/2024 Cáceres
2.70 CO551 BLESSING ESOHE YAYA ALI NIGERIA 13/2/2008 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 16/6/2024 Nerja
2.20 MU16993 PAULA CASTILLO LOPEZ ESPAÑA 20/4/2007 UCAM-Cartagena 15/6/2024 Lorca

CA Murcia PDS Group
5.02 MU15550 AINHOA MOYA BAUTISTA ESPAÑA 24/6/2005 UCAM-Cartagena 27/4/2024 Alhama de Murcia
4.66 MU5838 LAURA GIL GÁLVEZ ESPAÑA 30/1/2008 CA Murcia PDS Group 14/4/2024 Yecla
4.89 EX442 JULIA GONZALEZ ACOSTA ESPAÑA 7/1/2007 Atletismo Mitreo 3/2/2024 Cáceres
4.29 J1116 MARINA ORIHUELA NAVARRETE ESPAÑA 20/5/2006 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 3/2/2024 Andújar

DELSUR Coop La Palma
12.07 J5983 SARA CHICA VILCHEZ ESPAÑA 2/6/2005 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 9/3/2024 Salamanca (i)
11.40 MA9464 CHIARA NOVELLO PEREZLINDO ESPAÑA 5/5/2006 DELSUR Coop La Palma 27/1/2024 Antequera (i)
11.27 MU18632 LUCIA CORTEJOSA LOPEZ ESPAÑA 1/3/2006 UCAM-Cartagena 14/1/2024 Alhama de Murcia
11.01 MU16676 FATIMA HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ ESPAÑA 21/6/2007 CA Murcia PDS Group 3/2/2024 Yecla
10.08 EX436 ANIELA LOPEZ MORA ESPAÑA 22/6/2008 Atletismo Mitreo 13/4/2024 Cáceres
10.24 MU3453 ANDREA RICO ANTA ESPAÑA 24/8/2007 UCAM-Cartagena 25/5/2024 Vitoria
11.07 CA10435 PAOLA DOMINGUEZ MUÑOZ ESPAÑA 2/2/2005 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 20/4/2024 Jaén

EX225 CELIA MUÑOZ ESPINOSA ESPAÑA 16/3/2008 Atletismo Mitreo
MU4928 ÁNGELES VELÁZQUEZ SÁNCHEZ ESPAÑA 11/3/2007 CA Murcia PDS Group

DELSUR Coop La Palma
33.07 MU20971 MARIA GARCERAN GARRE ESPAÑA 2/6/2007 UCAM-Cartagena 23/6/2024 Alhama de Murcia
28.73 J1167 CELIA TORRES GARCIA ESPAÑA 9/5/2007 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 16/6/2024 Nerja
23.94 EX443 CARMEN INES PEREZ OLIVERA ESPAÑA 1/1/2008 Atletismo Mitreo 8/6/2024 Cáceres
18.01 GR5417 MARIA BEGOÑA RUIZ CALLEJÓN ESPAÑA 26/7/2008 DELSUR Coop La Palma 18/2/2024 Motril
30.64 MU22593 IRENE CANO BOLARIN ESPAÑA 10/7/2008 CA Murcia PDS Group 19/5/2024 Denia
57.24 MU20902 ANGELES JIMENEZ VELASCO ESPAÑA 28/4/2006 UCAM-Cartagena 28/6/2024 La Nucía
44.64 EX2 VIOLETA LOPEZ MORAN ESPAÑA 7/12/2007 Atletismo Mitreo 19/5/2024 Málaga-CAR
41.85 GR5780 MARIA RODRIGUEZ GARCIA ESPAÑA 16/4/2006 DELSUR Coop La Palma 14/4/2024 Madrid-VLL
35.58 MU17972 CECILIA CARRASCO MARIN ESPAÑA 11/8/2006 CA Murcia PDS Group 4/2/2024 Cartagena

J1337 VICTORIA QUESADA SERRANO ESPAÑA 29/1/2007 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
37.28 MA6921 MARIA COIN LOPEZ ESPAÑA 5/12/2005 DELSUR Coop La Palma 13/7/2024 Málaga-CAR
35.58 MU17972 CECILIA CARRASCO MARIN ESPAÑA 11/8/2006 CA Murcia PDS Group 4/2/2024 Cartagena
32.85 CO6020 NELLY SANCHEZ MEDINA ESPAÑA 8/3/2005 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 13/7/2024 Málaga-CAR
32.06 MU1602 BLANCA GARCIA LAZARO ESPAÑA 15/7/2007 UCAM-Cartagena 16/6/2024 Lorca

EX366 IRENE ARIAS REYES ESPAÑA 30/8/2007 Atletismo Mitreo
25:12.39 MU15804 MARIA JESUS SANCHEZ GARCIA ESPAÑA 6/4/2008 CA Murcia PDS Group 22/6/2024 Pontevedra
26:23.72 EX170 LAURA GARCIA CORTES ESPAÑA 2/7/2008 Atletismo Mitreo 6/7/2024 Málaga-CIU

MU2863 Mª DEL MAR PAREDES LOPEZ ESPAÑA 7/1/2008 UCAM-Cartagena
DELSUR Coop La Palma
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

EX366 IRENE ARIAS REYES ESPAÑA 30/8/2007 Atletismo Mitreo
EX524 JIMENA MUÑOZ MORALES ESPAÑA 4/9/2007 Atletismo Mitreo
EX226 CARLA MUÑOZ MONAGO ESPAÑA 4/9/2006 Atletismo Mitreo
EX208 ALICIA GARCIA AGOTE ESPAÑA 10/8/2008 Atletismo Mitreo
MU16676 FATIMA HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ ESPAÑA 21/6/2007 CA Murcia PDS Group
GR2051 CAROLINA HERRERA MEDINA ESPAÑA 9/7/2007 DELSUR Coop La Palma
GR190 ANDREA GOMEZ LOZANO ESPAÑA 23/6/2008 DELSUR Coop La Palma
CO6162 PAULA JORDAN FERNANDEZ ESPAÑA 12/10/2006 DELSUR Coop La Palma
GR741 AINHOA HERRERA MEDINA ESPAÑA 9/7/2007 DELSUR Coop La Palma
MU22700 LARA GARCIA MORENO ESPAÑA 7/9/2007 UCAM-Cartagena
MU23002 PATRICIA LLEDÓ BASTÁN ESPAÑA 2/5/2007 UCAM-Cartagena
MU1333 CAROLINA MADRID GARCIA ESPAÑA 9/8/2008 UCAM-Cartagena
MU22700 LARA GARCIA MORENO ESPAÑA 7/9/2007 UCAM-Cartagena
MU23002 PATRICIA LLEDÓ BASTÁN ESPAÑA 2/5/2007 UCAM-Cartagena
MU20434 MARIA JESUS HERAS BUSTILLO ESPAÑA 4/4/2008 UCAM-Cartagena
J1337 VICTORIA QUESADA SERRANO ESPAÑA 29/1/2007 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
J1283 NATALIA LLAVERO MOLINA ESPAÑA 31/1/2005 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
J1774 MARINA AGRELA CARRANZA ESPAÑA 4/1/2008 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
J5983 SARA CHICA VILCHEZ ESPAÑA 2/6/2005 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
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EX839 MARTA RAMIREZ SERRANO ESPAÑA 3/12/2008 Atletismo Mitreo
EX165 CANDELA PEREZ PEÑA ESPAÑA 15/10/2008 Atletismo Mitreo
EX219 GUADALUPE REGALADO GARCIA ESPAÑA 4/6/2008 Atletismo Mitreo
EX164 JUDITH LIBERAL SUAREZ ESPAÑA 23/2/2008 Atletismo Mitreo
MU551 IRENE PARRA TORRIJOS ESPAÑA 3/10/2006 CA Murcia PDS Group
MA2156 MARIA MORENO SOLA ESPAÑA 19/8/2006 DELSUR Coop La Palma
GR4777 CLAUDIA MARQUEZ CONTRERAS ESPAÑA 6/5/2006 DELSUR Coop La Palma
AL5936 IRENE LOPEZ DEL AGUILA ESPAÑA 10/12/2006 DELSUR Coop La Palma
AL684 ROCIO NAVARRO GUIRADO ESPAÑA 1/2/2007 DELSUR Coop La Palma
MU19148 NOA CRESPO MARIN ESPAÑA 22/11/2008 UCAM-Cartagena
MU22700 LARA GARCIA MORENO ESPAÑA 7/9/2007 UCAM-Cartagena
MU19148 NOA CRESPO MARIN ESPAÑA 22/11/2008 UCAM-Cartagena
MU15550 AINHOA MOYA BAUTISTA ESPAÑA 24/6/2005 UCAM-Cartagena
MU22700 LARA GARCIA MORENO ESPAÑA 7/9/2007 UCAM-Cartagena
MU15550 AINHOA MOYA BAUTISTA ESPAÑA 24/6/2005 UCAM-Cartagena
MU17025 OLGA IBARRA TONDA ESPAÑA 25/12/2006 UCAM-Cartagena
MU17025 OLGA IBARRA TONDA ESPAÑA 25/12/2006 UCAM-Cartagena
J1623 JIMENA AGUILAR ARAQUE ESPAÑA 24/1/2008 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
J42 MARIA DIAZ RAMIREZ ESPAÑA 26/8/2005 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
J248 ALMUDENA LOPEZ LOZANO ESPAÑA 6/1/2008 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
GR5599 ERIKA BUENO RUIZ ESPAÑA 25/11/2007 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
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